

DESERT SANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

47-950 Dune Palms Road • La Quinta, California 92253 • (760) 777-4200 • FAX: (760) 771-8505

BOARD OF EDUCATON: Jacob Alvarez, Ana M. Conover, Wendy Jonathan, Tricia Pearce, Linda Porras SUPERINTENDENT: Scott L. Bailey

August 8, 2022

SCHOOL IMPACT/DEVELOPER FEES

DEVELOPER FEE RATES

TYPE*RATERESIDENTIAL:\$4.79/sq. ft.COMMERCIAL:\$0.78/sq. ft.RENTAL SELF-STORAGE\$0.22/sq. ft.

*Effective August 6, 2022

PROCESS FOR PAYING DEVELOPER FEES

We are currently making processing developer fees by appointment ONLY. If developers are wishing to pay the required school fees necessary to obtain a building permit, they can make an appointment by emailing the following:

developer.fees@desertsands.us

HOURS FOR PROCESSING DEVELOPER FEE PAYMENTS

We will be processing payments on an appointment basis only. Appointments are on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 8:00am to 3:30pm, typically within the same week the email request is received by staff.

ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PAYMENTS

We will ONLY accept payments in the form of Cashier's Checks or Money Orders made payable to **Desert Sands USD.** We will NOT accept debit or credit card payments, personal or business checks.

Note: the District is closed on Fridays during the summer months (June-August).